Date: 2/3/2023
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:07
Attendance: 312
Location: McGill

Scoring Summary

Carleton () -vs- McGill ()
2/3/2023 at McGill

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Carleton 0 2 4
McGill 1 0 1 2

CARL: Simon Kerr (1); Jacob Ball (1); Parker Aucoin (1); Kieran

Craig (1)
MCG: Mikisiw Awashish (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CARL MCG
1st 14:06 MCG Mikisiw Awashish Brandon Frattaroli, Maxime Blanchard PP 0 1
2nd  3:56 CARL Simon Kerr Kieran Craig, James Mayotte EV 1 1
2nd  8:43 CARL Parker Aucoin Oliver Castleman, Alex Johnston EV 2 1
3rd  4:14 CARL Jacob Ball Majid Kaddoura, Scott McKenzie EV 3 1
3rd  18:33 MCG Mikisiw Awashish Scott Walford, William Rouleau PP 3 2
3rd 19:18 CARL Kieran Craig Brogan O'Brien, EN 4 2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MCG Eric Uba 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 0:04 PP
1st MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:39 PP
1st CARL Majid Kaddoura 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:21 PP
1st CARL Scott McKenzie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 12:57 PP
2nd MCG Brandon Frattaroli 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:47 PP
3rd MCG Drew Bennett 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:28 PP
3rd MCG William Rouleau 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 14:10 PP
3rd CARL Kaleb Bulych 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:14 PP




Carleton 4

Pos # Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

4  Lukash Matthews

6 Simon Kerr
Will Collins

10
12
13
14
15
16
18
21
23
24
25
27
29
31
32
37
91
93

Jacob Ball

Nick McCarry
Madoka Suzuki
Brogan O'Brien
Oliver Castleman
Scott McKenzie
Alex Johnston
Aaron Boyd
James Mayotte
Kaleb Bulych
Majid Kaddoura
Cole McLaren
Mark Grametbauer
Parker Aucoin
Matt Barberis
Kieran Craig
Garrett Wright

o

Totals

McGill 2

Pos Player

RlOH O OO O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOUROF O

Noroooo+rorHrORFHKHRFROOOOOOI|P
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 OLODOLOOLOO OO O |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000 O0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
OO OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOO0OOOOoOOoOOoOoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Taylor Ford

Alexandre Blanchard

Scott Walford
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley

Eric Uba

#
2
4
5 Mitchell Prowse
6
7
8

Felix-Antoine Tourigny
Jordan-Ty Fournier
Alexandre Gagnon

Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Drew Bennett
Brandon Frattaroli
Maximilian Daigle
Mathieu Gagnon
Evan Patrician
Adam Pilotte
Emanuel Vella
Alexis Shank

o

Totals

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player

Carleton Goalkeeping

C Mins

NO OO OO OOOONOOOOOOOO OO OoO|I

Tota

AlOOOOCOOHFH OFH OOOOOOH®RIKFEOO O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

McGill Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

29 Cole McLaren
31 Mark Grametbauer

W _60:00

26

30 Emanuel Vella
31 Alexis Shank

L 57:58
0:00

16

28

Totals

G

A
0:00 0 O

2

2

Carleton Faceoffs

NN O|N

O (O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

26

Totals

McGill Faceoffs

w|o w (PO

oo o

N |O N |~

16

Ul|o Ul |W

oo ©o|o

28



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
0-1 CARL
PP
1-1 CARL
PP
2-1 CARL
PP
2-1 CARL
PP
2-1 CARL
PP
2-1 CARL
PP
2-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP
3-1 CARL
PP

3-2

CARL

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[00:04] Penalty on Eric Uba MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[00:04] Start power play for CARL.

[06:39] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[06:39] Start power play for CARL.

[11:21] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[12:57] Penalty on Scott McKenzie CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[12:57] End power play for CARL.

[14:06] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Maxime Blanchard,
On ice for MCG: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 0, McGill 1
Period #2 Plays

[]1 Eric Uba (MCG) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.
[1 Scott McKenzie (CARL) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.

[03:56] GOAL by CARL Simon Kerr, Assist by Kieran Craig and James Mayotte, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 2 for season.

Carleton 1, McGill 1

[08:43] GOAL by CARL Parker Aucoin, Assist by Oliver Castleman and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 23 for season.

Carleton 2, McGill 1
[17:47] Penalty on Brandon Frattaroli MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[17:47] Start power play for CARL.
Period #3 Plays
[1 Brandon Frattaroli (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CARL.

[04:14] GOAL by CARL Jacob Ball, Assist by Majid Kaddoura and Scott McKenzie, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

Carleton 3, McGill 1

[08:28] Penalty on Drew Bennett MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[08:28] Start power play for CARL.

[14:10] Penalty on William Rouleau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[14:10] Start power play for CARL.

[18:14] Penalty on Kaleb Bulych CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[18:33] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish (POWER PLAY), Assist by Scott Walford and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On
ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 3, McGill 2

[19:18] GOAL by CARL Kieran Craig EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 9 for season.



4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

Carleton 4, McGill 2

[]1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Drew Bennett (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CARL.

[1 William Rouleau (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Kaleb Bulych (CARL) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

Period #0 Plays



