# Carleton () -vs- McGill () 2/3/2023 at McGill

Date: 2/3/2023 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: 312 Location: McGill

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Carleton	0	2	2	4
McGill	1	0	1	2

**CARL:** Simon Kerr (1); Jacob Ball (1); Parker Aucoin (1); Kieran Craig (1) **MCG:** Mikisiw Awashish (2)

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CARL	MCG
1st	14:06	MCG	Mikisiw Awashish	Brandon Frattaroli, Maxime Blanchard	PP	0	1
2nd	3:56	CARL	Simon Kerr	Kieran Craig, James Mayotte	EV	1	1
2nd	8:43	CARL	Parker Aucoin	Oliver Castleman, Alex Johnston	EV	2	1
3rd	4:14	CARL	Jacob Ball	Majid Kaddoura, Scott McKenzie	EV	3	1
3rd	18:33	MCG	Mikisiw Awashish	Scott Walford, William Rouleau	PP	3	2
3rd	19:18	CARL	Kieran Craig	Brogan O'Brien,	EN	4	2

# **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	MCG	Eric Uba	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	0:04	PP
1st	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:39	PP
1st	CARL	Majid Kaddoura	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:21	PP
1st	CARL	Scott McKenzie	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	12:57	PP
2nd	MCG	Brandon Frattaroli	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:47	PP
3rd	MCG	Drew Bennett	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:28	PP
3rd	MCG	William Rouleau	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:10	PP
3rd	CARL	Kaleb Bulych	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:14	PP

#### **Individual**

#### Carleton 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Lukash Matthews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Simon Kerr	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Will Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jacob Ball	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Nick McCarry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Madoka Suzuki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Brogan O'Brien	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Oliver Castleman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Scott McKenzie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Alex Johnston	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Aaron Boyd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	James Mayotte	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Kaleb Bulych	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Majid Kaddoura	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Cole McLaren	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Mark Grametbauer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Parker Aucoin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Matt Barberis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kieran Craig	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Garrett Wright	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

#### McGill 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Alexandre Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Scott Walford	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Felix-Antoine Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jordan-Ty Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Eric Uba	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Drew Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Brandon Frattaroli	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Maximilian Daigle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Evan Patrician	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Adam Pilotte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Emanuel Vella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

#### **Carleton Goalkeeping**

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Carleton Goalkeeping

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Cole McLaren		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Mark Grametbauer	W	60:00	2	0	10	7	9	0	26
Totals			2	0	10	7	9	0	26

# Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
30 Emanuel Vella	L	57:58	3	0	7	16	5	0	28
31 Alexis Shank		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	7	16	5	0	28

Carleton Faceoffs McGill Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0	DD	[00:04] Penalty on Eric Uba MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CARL	[00:04] Start power play for CARL.
0-0	PP CARL	[06:39] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CARL	[06:39] Start power play for CARL.
0-0	PP CARL	[11:21] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CARL	[12:57] Penalty on Scott McKenzie CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CARL	[12:57] End power play for CARL.
0-0	PP CARL	[14:06] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Maxime Blanchard, On ice for MCG: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.
		Carleton 0, McGill 1
		Period #2 Plays
0-1	PP CARL	[] Eric Uba (MCG) penalty complete.
0-1	PP CARL	[] Start power play for MCG.
0-1	PP CARL	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
0-1	PP CARL	[] Start power play for MCG.
0-1	PP CARL	[] Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.
0-1	PP CARL	[] Scott McKenzie (CARL) penalty complete.
0-1	PP CARL	[] End power play for MCG.
0-1	PP CARL	[03:56] GOAL by CARL Simon Kerr, Assist by Kieran Craig and James Mayotte, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for season.
	DD.	Carleton 1, McGill 1
1-1	PP CARL	[08:43] GOAL by CARL Parker Aucoin, Assist by Oliver Castleman and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 23 for season.
	PP	Carleton 2, McGill 1
2-1	CARL PP	[17:47] Penalty on Brandon Frattaroli MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	CARL	[17:47] Start power play for CARL.
	DD.	Period #3 Plays
2-1	PP CARL	[] Brandon Frattaroli (MCG) penalty complete.
2-1	PP CARL	[] End power play for CARL.
2-1	PP CARL	[04:14] GOAL by CARL Jacob Ball, Assist by Majid Kaddoura and Scott McKenzie, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
	PP	Carleton 3, McGill 1
3-1	CARL PP	[08:28] Penalty on Drew Bennett MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1	CARL PP	[08:28] Start power play for CARL.
3-1	CARL PP	[14:10] Penalty on William Rouleau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-1	CARL PP	[14:10] Start power play for CARL.
3-1	CARL	[18:14] Penalty on Kaleb Bulych CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP CARL	[18:33] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish (POWER PLAY), Assist by Scott Walford and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
	PP	Carleton 3, McGill 2 [19:18] GOAL by CARL Kieran Craig EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal
3-2	CARL	number 9 for season.

		Carleton 4, McGill 2
4-2	PP CARL	[] Start power play for MCG.
7 2	CAILL	[] Start power play for Fied.
		Period #0 Plays
	PP	
4-2	CARL	[] Drew Bennett (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
4-2	CARL	[] End power play for CARL.
	PP	
4-2	CARL	[] William Rouleau (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
4-2	CARL	[] Kaleb Bulych (CARL) penalty complete.
	PP	
4-2	CARL	[] End power play for MCG.